PT(O-1595	RI 100916	Patent and Trademark Of	
To	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) John J. Fusco Senthil A. Gurusami Additional names(s) of conveying		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other: Execution Date: 7-23-98	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 911 Parklane Towers East One Parklane Blvd. City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No(s). 09/121,562		tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Daniel H. Bliss Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:		□ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 2075 W. Big City: Troy State: MI		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel H. Bliss December 3, 1998			
	Name of Person Signing		gnature Date sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
L	i Otal III	amount of pages including cover :	moot, attackments, and accument.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/10/1998 SBURNS 00000005 061510 09121562

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,	Peyman Aghssa, Senthil A. Gurusami and
John J. Fusco	of Ann Arbor, Michigan
West Bloomfield, Mi	chigan and White Lake, Michigan
have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in
REAR BODY ASSEMBLY	FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
for which we are about United States; and	to make application for Letters Patent of the
existing by virtue of principal place of busing	MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and the laws of the State of Delaware, having its ness at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of acquiring an interest therein;
heretofore made with FOI assign and transfer un right for the United St the said invention, as d the day of	E, pursuant to our employment agreements RD MOTOR COMPANY, we by these presents do sell, to FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive ates of America and for all foreign countries to escribed in the specification executed by us on, 19, preparatory to obtaining nited States therefor (and we hereby authorize the serial number and filing date herein:, Filing Date, and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
said Letters Patent to F	ORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed the 2	31d day of July , 1998.
	Peyman Aghssa
	A Gunsomi.
	Senthil A. Gurusami
	John Trusco
	John J. Fusco
Subscribed and	sworn to before me at
this day of	, 17,
	NOTARY PUBLIC

3712w

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0270